)

1. CTF9611 A& B Af 2E = 4 Frame Components For CTF9611(




1. CTF9611 AfgHl4f 2= Frame Components For CTF9611(—)

5k
Ref. No.
1

0O ~1 O\ Lt A~ LN

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
35-A
35-B
35-C
35-D
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

Yk R

Parts Number
2274110101
2274110102
2274110103
8MC04281207D
22200002552
90ER060
2130000357
2130000362
2274110109
2274110110
66488-4
4RP0010103
23100001161
SMMO06403510B
SMMO06403010A
22100004191
2274110118
2274110119
SMMO04280807A
2274110121
2274110122
66488-1
22000001091
66488-2
SMMO08508513B
66480-14

66620
2260000124
66477-4
2200000139
SMM10603016A
2200000110
SMMO08502013A
2264110135
2274110135A
2260000135B
2274110135C
2260000135C
8MC04280807D
2200000129
2200000128
2200000127
2100000244
8SM95281017A
2220000126
22000002471
2260000117
2100000327
22600001111
8MB03200806K
8MMO05321409A
90ST0620
2260000113
2260000112
2260000114

% T

Description

FHlE Top COVEr —mmmmmmmmm oo
THES Gasket —-mmmmmmmmm s
HHEE Oil WINdOW =-=mmmmmmmm oo
1% Screw (CTO102 M4-0.7%12) ==-mmmmmmmmmmmmeeceee e
FLIE PlUg —-mmmmmm oo
E JUAIER E-Ring -------mcmmmmmmmmm oo
BB WaSher ~--mnmmmmmemem e e ool
O JZHIER O Ring ------mmmmmmmmm oo
N 0
1B Push BOttOn =----mmmmmmmmm oo
L ZE M Top Cover Plate --------mmmmmmmm oo
TENZEH Knock Pin ---mmmmmmmm oo e
FLIE PlUg —-mmmmm o
1255 Serew (RP103-07 MO-1%#35) =-emmmmmmmnmmmemeeee
1245 Serew (NT67-01-17 M6-1%#30) =--m-mmmmmmmmmmmcmcmemeeee
FLIE PlUg ----mmmmmmmmm oo
THES Gasket —-mmmmmmmm oo
£} Oil Filter COVer ==nmmmmmmmmmmm e el
1% Screw (MTO0124 M4-0.7%8) =o-mmmmmmmomemocec
THES Gasket —-mmmmmmmmm s
1152 Needle COVEr -m-mmmmmmmmmmmmm o s
$EGN Plate -----mmmmmmmmmm oo
FLIE PlUg - oo
A BESZEN Model Plate ------mmommmmmm oo
155 Screw (CT960122 M8-1.25%30) ==--mmmmmmmmmamcacae
HE PSR Machine No. Plate —------ocmomommmeeooe
[ S ]
THTA 8% Ol Sign Gauge -----=-===mmmmmmmmmmmcccmeees
B AL Weight Paster ------mmmmmmmmmmem e
TEN7HH Knock Pin -m-mmmmmmm o s
%% Serew (CTO138 M10-1.5%30) =--mmmmmmmmmmmc oo
T EERIE Supporting Bar ---------smmmmmmeee oo
%% Screw (CTO106 M8-1.25%20) ==-=-m-mmmmmmmmmmemcemeee
B mmmmm e
] ]

=
PR B R wommmmm e
HIEETE T BE  mmmmmmm e
1% Screw (CTO130 M4-0.7%8) =--mmmmmmmmmmm oo
FEML Holder -----mmmmmmmeme oo
TEEE Magnet -------mmmmmmmmmd s
THES Gasket --mmmmmmmmm s
THES Gasket --mmmmmmmmmm s
B2 Stud (SHO243 3/8"-28%10) -wsnemememeememmemeememeenees
VI O1l RESEIVOIT -m-mmmmmmmmmmmm s em o m oo
FLFE PlUg - mm o m e
THES Gasket --mcmmmmmmmm oo
FLFE PlUg - oo s
HIZ Side COVEr =-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmd oo
154 Screw (CT0623 M3-0.5%8) =-mmmmmmmmmomomceee
154 Screw (CT0632 M5-0.8%14) —omcmmmmmmmmeeece
TEN7EE Knock Pin ---mmmmmmmm s
THHHIZE Side COVEr =-mmmmm oo
FEHH HINGE --m-mmmmmmmmmm o oo s s s
Y S

B H=E
Amt.Req.

—_
—_

e el N B B B N B e e e N e i e e e N N B ' R SN SN N e e N R S I e e R SN e S N S T NS i e S B N B



)

A EEZE /- Frame Components For CTF9611(

2.CTF9611 AHE




2. CTF9611 Afg L/ 3 F/EFrame Components For CTF9611(—)

5k
Ref. No.
1

0O ~1 O\ Lt A~ LN

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

Yk R

Parts Number
2260000201
2260000202
2260000203
22600002041
2260000205
2260000206
2260000207
2260000208
2274110209
2274110210
2274110211
2274110212
2260000213
22600002141
2260000215
2260000216
2260000217
22600002181
2260000219
66620
2200000121
8MD04281408C
8MB04281007K
8MB04284209E
8MN04280400A
8MB85240806K
22000002451
2200000228
8MB04280607A
8MB04280605M
SMMO04281207A
8MB03200705A
66485-1
8MA04280307A
SME04281008A
22000001091
22000002081
8MNO03200500A
SMMB85241006A
8MC04281007D
SMB75180505A
8MB04280807K
90PW040
2260110101
2260110102
2270000202
SME03200506A
8MC04280507D
8MB85240505A
8MC04280807D
2270000212
2274110259
2100000223

2 HALHE
Description Amt.Req.
TEIAZE Lower Shaft COVEr -=-mmmmmmmmmm e 1

£ Rear Cover --

T4t Cloth Plate

TEIE GUIdE ---mmmmmmmmm oo oo

F25 Spacer -------
JE#E Rubber Cushion

HES Gasket

whE Gasket ------
whE Gasket ------
whE Gasket ------

FHElES 25 Rear COVEr --mmmmmmmmmmmmm s oot
FHEIETEE Rear COVEr =-mmmmmmmmmmm oo oo
B 25 FE Front COVer SUPPOIt === === mmmmmmm oo do oo

$145 % Needle Plate Seat

TEA7i$5 Knock Pin

TEEIHE Movable BIOCK =--mnmmmmmmmmmm oo
TEERTE Front COVEr --m-mmmmmmmmm oo

#4372 Cloth Plate

1hES Oil Defender

FMET RIVEL =mmmmmm s st

A& Latch Spring

B Stud (CT0222 MA=0.7%5) wemmemememmemmemmammameememmemeemeameamememcemens
5% Screw (CT1237 M4-0.7%10) wmmmmmmmmm oo smm s
B Stud (FT0244 M4-0.7#42) <wenvememmemmemeemeemeemeememmemeemeemeemememeemen
15 Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4) wmommm s e

IE 4% Screw (CT0635 M3.5-0.6%8)

fL3E Plug

Bl EE Disc Washer ----mnmmmmmmmo oo
B25% Screw (CT350202 MA-0.756) —-wmmmmmemmemmemmemmemem oo
B2 Stud (CTO230 MA-0.7#6) <ommemmemmemmemm e memeemeemeeme oo
B25% Screw (CT0202 MA-0.7#12) wmeemmemmemeemeemmemmem oo

B2 Screw (CT960232 M3-0.5%6.5)

B R GATR Model Plate ----mmmmmmememe e e oo e oo
BEWE NUt (CTO238 MA-0.7%3) ememmemmemmemeemeemmemmemmeameemeemeemmeameemea
B SCrew (FTO218 M4-0.7%10) <oneemmemmemmeemeemmemmememeameameemmemeemea

FLZE Plug
FLZE Plug

HEHR Screw (STBO116 M3-0.5%5) mmmmmmm oo

BEH% Screw (CT960239 M3.5-0.6%10)

IR Screw (CTO113 M4-0.7%10) =mmmmmmm oo

B4 Screw (CTS0218 M2.5-0.45%5)

B2 854 Screw (CTO215 MA-0.7#8) wmmmmemmmmemmmmemmmeemmmeemmeeem oo

#hPs Washer ------

355 Fabric Guide (R)-----n-mmnsmmmm oo
Jr 55 Fabric Guide (L)---mn-mmnmmmmmmmmm oo

Wtk Magnet ------

B85 Screw (CTO341 M3-0.5%4,5) «ceemmemmeameemeemeemmemeameameemeemmemmeameaee
B Screw (CTO122 MA4=0.7%5) <eneemmemmeameemeemeemmemeameemeemeemmemeemeeee
B85 Screw (PSO10106 M3.5-0,6%5) -xnmemmemeemmemmemeameemeemeemmemeameemea
B SCrew (CTO130 MA4=0.7#8) <encemremmemmeameameemeemmemmeameameemeemeemmemes
SHEEFE ZE Needle Bar PrOteCtOr ------mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmom oo

fLZE Plug
AR Washer ------

el e e S N N T e A e e S N I N R e S e e N A e e S T 2 T e R N T N T e B N T S e e e N I e e L Pl e e e el e e L S I NS B e =



3.CTF9611 EgtHLE JTi %M Thread Guide And Tension Components For CTF9611




3.CTF9611 EgtHLE JTi %M Thread Guide And Tension Components For CTF9611

g YrkReR 2N AL HE
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
1 2100001121 i 7102 E Tension Nut (Red ) (SH1121)--mmmmmmmmmmmmcmcccceceee 3
2 2100001123 T Spring (Red ) (SHI123)--mmmmmmmmmmmmm s 3
3 2200000303 A BUSNING =-m oo oo m s 5
4 2100041131 T Spring (Yellow ) (Sh1131)--mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmoem oo 2
5 2200000305 TSR SPIING S@At =-mmmmmmmmm e 5
6 2100001127 B T 5
7 2100001126 IR STHEHAE Tension DISC =--n--nmnmmmmmmmmmmmcmmmmm oo 10
8 22000003081 T L, 5
9 22000003091 PR SPaCET =mmmmmmmm oo 5
10 4UTB000419 FZARVERY Release Wedge -----m-mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
11 2200000311 S Thread GUIdE =----nmnmmmmmmmmmm s 5
12 2200000312 S Thread GUIdE =----nmnmmmmmmmmmm s 5
13 4UTB000420 o S PEEIAHEE Tension POSt SUPPOTt =-=--mmmmmmmmmmmmmcmcoccococc 1
14 8§MC04280807D BE45% Screw (CTO130 M4-0.7%8) =mnmmmmmmmmmm e e )
15 2210000317 S Thread GUIe ----n-nmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
16 2100001121A iR PR EEME Tension Nut ( Yellow ) (Sh1121)-m-nsmnsmmmmmmmmmmmcmcomcaees 2
17 2274110317 W28 Knife Holder Bracket —-----=-m=mmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
18 8MB04280607K 4% Screw (MT0233 M4-0.7%6) =-mnmmmmmmmmmmm s e 1
19 8MN85240300A 4% Screw (UH0302 M3.5-0,6%3) wmmmmmmmmmmocmm e 1
20 226A0000323 IE S732H14H Tension POSt ASM --=-mnmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
21 2260000319 S Thread GUIde -----n-m-mmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo oo 1
2 2260000322 T L 1
23 8§MNO03200300A 1554 Screw (CTO115 M3-0.5%3) cmmmmmmm e 5
24 8MB03200405A 5% Screw (FT0548 M3-0.5%4) cemmmmmmmemem oo )
25 22400003021 384 Thread Guide HOlder -=-=nmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
20 8MN04280400A 18554 Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4) =mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
27 2200000327 SEARAE Thread Guide Pipe -------mmmmmmmmmmmmmoe oo 2
28 2240000301 A Thread Guide HOlder —---=mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
29 2260000320 S Thread GUIde ------mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e oo 1
31 8MB04280608A 145 Screw (UTBO130 M4-0.7%6) =m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
32 2210000326 S Thread GUIde =----nm-mmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
33 2100000223 FAPE W aASheT —mmmmmmmm s 2
34 90ST0410 ENEHE KNOCK PIN mmmmmmmmmmm s e 1
35 22000003351 JHFR Cooler Oil TANK == mnmmmmmmmmmmm e e 1
36 2200000336 JHFRZE Cooler Oil Tank COVEr ---mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e oo 1
37 66800 THER O1] WICK =mm e e e 1
38 2200000338 FRAE WiCK ClAMD =-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo m oo 1
39 2200000339 e T 1
40 2220000340 S Thread GUIde -----mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
41 STE03440806A BB SCIOW ~mmemememeememem e eeeemememememeeemememememee e e emeeeeemememeem )
42 227A0000342 IE S7326H14H Thread Retainer ASm =-------nmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
43 22000003431 S Thread GUIde  =----mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
44 §MB04280807K HE5Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8) =mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e 7
45 2200000345 S Thread GUIde ------mmmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
46 SME04280708A HE5Screw (CT0206 M4-0.7%7) =mnmmmmmmmmm e e 5
47 2200000347 o STPEHISHEE Thread Retainer SUPPOIt =-------mmmmmmmmmmmmsosoccecoceee 1
48 2270000319 S Thread GUIde =----nmnmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
49 8MP04280808A B4 Screw (MT0235 M4-0.7%8) wmnmmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
50 8MQ85241106A 1254 Screw (CT960314 M3.5-0.6%11) ==mnmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmmomo e 1



3.CTF9611 EgtHLE JTi %M Thread Guide And Tension Components For CTF9611




3.CTF9611 EgtHLE JTi %M Thread Guide And Tension Components For CTF9611

7ok
Ref. No.
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

61

62
63
64
65
66

Yk
Parts Number
2260000321
2200000352
2200000353
2200000354
2200000355
2200000356
2200000357

8MC04280507D

2200000359
90SP0206T
231A0001922
220A0000315
2220000363
2220000364
220A0000365
224A0000317

EZI i

Description

SEAR Thread GUIde =-----=mmmmmmmmmmmo oo
SEAE Thread GUIde =----m-mmmmmmmm s
SEA Thread GUIde =------=mmmmmmmmmm oo
N [
SR JIPEHIAE Tension DIiSC -----mmmmmmmmmememme e
BRI S SPIINE = -mmmmmm oo oo m oo
R NUL - m e e e e e ee
BZHH SCrew (CTO122 MA=0.7%5) <nememememeeemememememeeeemememememeeseeemenemes
B AR Take-up Arm Protect ------m-mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmms oo
THEE B SPIING PIN o oo e s s
05 JJH2EHIR Tension Asm. (Red) —--mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
a5 JIHZEIA Tension Asm. (YellOW) =-m-mmmmmmmmmm s
EHUAREE Thread Guide HOIder —----mmmmmmmmmm s
AR Thread GUIde ----m-mmmmmmmmm oo s
FZ2540 Therad Tension Mechanism =------=-mmosmmmmmmmom oo

Fammitl Therad Tension Mechanism ----------znsmmmmmmmmmomoceo oo

[ S I =N N T S T NN e N i e e AN B e e



4,.CTF9611 #Hh# Bl Ef Bushing And Seal For CTF9611




4,.CTF9611 #Hh# Bl Ef Bushing And Seal For CTF9611

7k
Ref. No.
1

2
3
4
*5
*6
T
*8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

Ik Rt

Parts Number

2210000401
2200000402
2274110403
2200000404
2220000405
2200000406
2210000408
2200000408
2240000409
2200000410
2274110411
2260000412
2260000413
2260000414
2260000415
2260000416
2260000417
2260000418
2200000419
2200000420
2200000421
2200000422
2274110423
2274110424
2260000425
2260000426
2260000427
2260000428
2260000429
2260000430
2260000431
2260000423
2260000424
66800

2240000422

% T

Description

1 1
HHEH BUSRING < mm e oo oo
HHEH BUSRING ~-mmm e e oo

VHET O1] SEal m-mmmmmm o s

HHE BUSRING <o mm e oot

VHET O11 SEaL ~-mmm s o s

B BUSRING ~--mmm e oo ot
BHAH BUSRING - mm e o oo m st
B BUSRING - mm e rm o e st
B BUSRING - o e e o e s s
B BUSRING ~m- e e e o e st
B BUSRING - e e m e s s st
B BUSRING ~m-mmmmm e s st
BB BUSRING =mmm oo s s
BB BUSRING =-mmmmmm s oo
BB BUSRING ~m oo e s s s oo
BB BUSRING =m o e s s oo
B BUSRING ~--mm e oo
BHE BUSRING ~--mm e oo o et
B BUSRING ~--mm e oot

Z#RESS Graduation Bushing

S

HHE BUSRING ~-mmm e e oo oot
HHE BUSRING ~mmmm e e oo
B BUSRING - mm e o oot
B BUSRING == mm e o oo m et
B BUSRING - mm e e oo m s
B BUSRING oo mm e o e st
B BUSRING - e e rm e s st
B BUSRING - e e mmm st oo
B BUSRING ~m-mmm e m s st
BB BUSRING =-mmm s s oo oo
HHAE BUSRING ~m oo e m s

et 011 AT

HHE BUSRING ~-mmm e oo oo

*ELAH b EfifE With top cover thread
R EA _FEfi# Without top cover thread

SN G G G G W ) YN N Y S GRS G U N Y G G G G G I GG N S SN



	1: 01
	2: 02
	3: 03
	4: 04
	5: 05
	6: 06
	7: 07
	8: 08
	9: 09
	10: 10

